THE DATASHEET OF
MX1A-C1NW
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
10-2
KeyswitchMX Series
Specifications
Voltage 12 VAC/DC max. 2 VDC min.
Current 10mA AC/DC max. 10µA DC min.

(metal frame req)
W With pins
Ordering InformationSoldering Parameters
1. Flux Station
A. Flux – Fry type GR8
B. Applied by foaming
C. Specific gravity – 0.820 g/cm3
2. Conveyor Speed
A. 2.3 meters/min.
3. Pre-heat Temperature
A. +88°C measured on top surface of PCB
4. Solder
A. 63/37 alloy
B. Dry wave – no oil
C. Approximate contact with wave – 2 seconds
5. Cleaning
A. Fry GR8 is non-hygroscopic flux and does not require
cleaning
B. If cleaning is required on isolated areas such as finger
connector, cold cleaning by hand with Alpha 564 is
recommended. Care must be taken to avoid solvent
entering the keymodule.
Part Number Description
MX1A-11DN Standard force, momentary face plate
mount with diode
MX1A-11NN Standard force, linear, face plate mount
MX1A-11NW Standard force, linear, PCB mount
MX1A-21NW Higher force, linear, PCB mount
MX1A-31NN Alternate action, face plate mount
MX1A-31NW Alternate action, PCB mount
MX1A-C1NN Standard force, soft tactile, face plate
mount
MX1A-C1NW Standard force, soft tactile, PCB mount
MX1A-E1NN Standard force, click tactile, face plate
mount
MX1A-E1NW Standard force, click tactile, PCB mount
Ordering Information
Keyswitch/Type
Contact
Code Material